
Sub-Division:- Porompat 

riRST INFORMATION OFA COGNIZABIEERIMESPORT UNDER SECTION TS 
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CcokATPU)ICE$TATION 

380/451/34 IPC. 

Date and hour when reported. 

FIR No. 1391(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 380/451/34 IPC corresponding to FIR No. 0(785)(10)2023 HLP-PS u/s 

On 10/122023 at 02:50 pm. 

Name and residence Name & 
of informant 

Complainant 

John Banyan 
Songate of 
Shanveng. Rengkai, 
Churachandpur 
District, Manipur. 

FIRST INFORMATION REORT 

Contact No. 
8794909257 

OE is attached 

0CPorompat PS. 
1012/2023. 

THE P 

N.B- First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression 

of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

residence of 
accused 

Unknown 
miscreants. 

Date & hour of oceurrence: On 16/10/2023 at @ 05:30 pm. 

Place of oceurrence & distance & 

direction from Police Station 

DDK Staff Quarter No. C26, Porompat. 
IE District. 

PS-Porompat. 
About I km North. 

Brief deseription of offense 
with section & of property 
carried off, if any. 

Distriet: - Inphal East 

common intention. 

Punishable : 

u/s 380/451/34 IPC. 

Date of dispatch fruom 
police Station. 

Theft, house-trespass with SL. W. Ratan Singh of 

10/12/2023. 

Steps taken regarding Result 
of the investigation, 
Case explanation of delay 

in recording 
information. 

Signed: 

|PRT-PS will pse 
investigates the case. 

Name: N, Jadumani Singh 
Designation: Inspector of Police 

OC/ Porompat Police Station 
10/12/2023. 

Forompai Poie Siatio 
knghal East, Marou 



To 

The Officer-in-charge 
Churacharndpur Police Station 
Churachandpur District, Manipur 
East, Manipur on the 16/10/2023 
Subject: FIR on my properties looted fro DDK: sar iet No. CI26, Porompat, Imphal 

Sir, 

With due respect, I would like to state that I am John Banyan Songate, occupant of DDK Statf Quarter No.C/26, Porompat. Imphal East. Manipur which was looted on the l6th of October, 2023 at around 5:30 pm. 
That Sir, as a result of the law-and-order situation which suddenly erupted on the 3rd May 2023, my family along with several families belonging to Kuki-Zo community were evacuated from our quarters and transported to a safer place at IGAR, Mantripukhri, Imphal 
by the Indian Army on the 7h of May 2023 leaving behind all our household iterns and 
properties in our respective quarters. As per the instruction of the Head of Office, before 
leaving, we locked our quarters and handed over the key to our Office Staff Quarter Care 
taker Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX, So as to protect and safeguard our belongings which we 
left behind from any õutside miscreants. 
Shri RK Amarjit Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker), on the 1sth October 2023 through phone call had informed one of the Internally Displaced Staff that we must vacate our 
belongings from the quarter before 16th October 2023. Following this, I requested a fellow 
stafY residing in the same quarter to help vacate our belongings to a safer place. Ironically, Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker) disagreed and opposed the vacating of our belongings again. 

Slno 

Unfortunately, on the 16th of October 2023, I received information from a reliable source that 
the lock on my Quarter No. CI26 was opened and miscreants from outside were given free 
access which resulted in the looting of all our belongings and properties leaving our quarter empty at around 5:30 in the evening. This proves the malicious act of looting is carried out 
under the knowledge and permission of none other than Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker). 

1 

The following is a list of our belongings and properties that have been looted from my 
quarter: 

2 

3 

4 

5 

WSAÜ Pa. 

6 

0UCE SA 

Item 

Steel Almirah (3 doors) 

CHURACHA 

Steel Almirah (2 doors) 
Wooden Almirah (3 doors) 
Wooden Almirah (2 doors) 
VIP Smartlocking Briefcase 
Local made steel trunk box 

. o(78s) (10)2023 HLP 
38o|4sil34-1PC 

oficer-In-Charge 
Henglep Police Station 
Churachandpur, Man1pur 

PRT-S 

Quantity 

1 

2 

2 

5 

Value (in 
Rupees) 
25,000/ 

20,000/ 
15,000/ 
20,000/ 
8000/ 
10,000/ 

1o]| 12er incharge 'orompat Police Slatio 
lmnhal Fast. Manio' 
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9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

Jumbo Box (Large) 
Wooden Sofa Set (full set) 

Wooden Bed King Size 
Wooden Bed Single 
Wooden Bed Box 

LG Fridge (185L) 
Whirlpool Washing Machine 15kg 

Wooden TV Rack 

Mosquito Net lL+4M 
Wooden Table 

Sony HDR-CX405 (With carry bag, usb,sd card 
etc) 

2 

Wooden Gas Table (2 doors) 

Gold Earring (Local Made) 
Gold Chain (Local made) 
Gold Ring (Local Made) 

Gold Bracelet (Local Made) 
Syntax (500L) 

Plastic Rack (5storey) 
Shoe Rack (4 steps) 

Kitchen rack with sliding glass door(2floor) 

Kids Bicycle 
Dressing Table with Full Length Mirror 

Plastic Drawer (6 cabins) 
Wooden Drawer (4 Cabins) 

Local Air Bags 
Blankets 

Sleepwell Mattress King Size 

Sleepwell Mattress Single 
Pillows Local Made 

Kitchen Utensils 
Plastic Bucket+Tub+Brite 

Clothing (Gents+Ladies+Kids) 

AENGlEp 

Traditional Wrap-around 
Traditional Necklace 

Carpentry and Mechanical Tool set 
Usha Manual Sewing Machine 

URNCr5 

Tripod VCT 800 with Bag 
Flower Pot (Plastic+Ceramic) 

-|-----

1 

1 

5 

5--N-N--
5 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

2 

10 

16 

18 

2 

20 

10,000/ 
32.000/ 
30,000/ 
40,000/ 
15,000/ 

20,000/ 
22,000/ 
10,000/ 
70,000/ 

10,000/ 
15,000/ 
8000/ 
15,000/ 
90,000/ 

3,10,000/ 
92,000/-. 
1,60,000/ 
14,000/ 
10,000/ 
6000/ 
15,000/ 
15,000/ 
7000/ 

15,000/ 
6000/ 

20,000/ 
37.000/ 
54,000/ 
5000/ 

20,000/ 
7000/ 

50,000/ 
40,000/ 
50,000/ 

10,000/ 
6000/ 

3,000/ 
15,000/ 

Total= 14,52,000/ 



As listed above, the approximate value of our properties looted from the said quarter is estimated to be about Rs. 14, 52, 000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand) only. 1 could not report the incident to the concerned Police Station due to the prevailing law and order situation. 

n tnis regard, I pray to you to kindly take up necessary action to book the culprits involved as per law at the earliest. 

Dated: Rengkai, Churachandpur 
20/10/2023 

HENGI 
OUCE 

STATI 

CH URACHA 

Pup 

Yours faithfully 

(JPHN BANYAN SONGATE) 
Shanveng, Rengkai 
Churachandpur Sub-Division 
Churachandpur District, Manipur 
Contact No.: 8794909257 
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