## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT AND IS SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1391(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 380/451/34 IPC corresponding to FIR No. 0(785)(10)2023 HLP-PS u/s 380/451/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 16/10/2023 at @ 05:30 pm.

Date and hour when reported.		Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 10/12/2023 at 02:50 pm.	DDK Staff Quarter No. C/26, Porompat, I/E District, PS-Porompat. About 1 km North.	10/12/2023.

N.B - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant //Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
John Banyan Songate of Shanveng, Rengkai, Churachandpur District, Manipur.	Unknown miscreants.	Theft, house-trespass with common intention.  Punishable :-	SI. W. Ratan Singh of PRT-PS will pse investigates the case.	
Contact No. 8794909257 OE is attached		u/s 380/451/34 IPC.		
OC/Porompat PS. 10/12/2023.				

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC/ Porompat Police Station
10/12/2023.

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Statio-Imphal East, Manipo

WASSAD PA.

r No. C/26, Porompat, Imphal

To .

The Officer-in-charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur District, Manipur

Subject: FIR on my properties looted from DE East, Manipur on the 16/10/2023

Sir.

With due respect, I would like to state that I am John Banyan Songate, occupant of DDK Staff Quarter No.C/26, Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur which was looted on the 16th of October, 2023 at around 5:30 pm.

That Sir, as a result of the law-and-order situation which suddenly erupted on the 3rd May 2023, my family along with several families belonging to Kuki-Zo community were evacuated from our quarters and transported to a safer place at IGAR, Mantripukhri, Imphal by the Indian Army on the 7<sup>th</sup> of May 2023 leaving behind all our household items and properties in our respective quarters. As per the instruction of the Head of Office, before leaving, we locked our quarters and handed over the key to our Office Staff Quarter Caretaker Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX, so as to protect and safeguard our belongings which we left behind from any outside miscreants.

Shri RK Amarjit Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker), on the 15<sup>th</sup> October 2023 through phone call had informed one of the Internally Displaced Staff that we must vacate our belongings from the quarter before 16<sup>th</sup> October 2023. Following this, I requested a fellow staff residing in the same quarter to help vacate our belongings to a safer place. Ironically, Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker) disagreed and opposed the vacating of our belongings again.

Unfortunately, on the 16th of October 2023, I received information from a reliable source that the lock on my Quarter No. C/26 was opened and miscreants from outside were given free access which resulted in the looting of all our belongings and properties leaving our quarter empty at around 5:30 in the evening. This proves the malicious act of looting is carried out under the knowledge and permission of none other than Shri RK Amarjeet Singh, PEX (Staff Quarter Caretaker).

The following is a list of our belongings and properties that have been looted from my quarter:

Item .	Quantity	Value (in Rupees)
	1	25,000/-
Steel Almirah (2 doors)	1	20,000/-
Wooden Almirah (3 doors)	Ten Inne	15,000/-
Wooden Almirah (2 doors)	2	20,000/-
VIP Smartlocking Briefcase	2	8000/-
	5	10,000/-
	Steel Almirah (3 doors) Steel Almirah (2 doors) Wooden Almirah (3 doors)	Steel Almirah (3 doors)   1

ruput in deated as an O.E. y no. 0(785)(10)2023 HLB-PS 380|451|34-1PC

> Officer-In-Charge Henglep Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

This report is retreated as an OE of case FIR NO 1391 (12)2023
PRT-PS US 380 | US1 | 34 IPC

10) 12) 202 Confider in-charge Corompat Police Station

	1/0	OLIC	1
2	NGLE	Ó	מן פי
	1/2/	-	

7	Jumbo Box (Large)	CY. 5	10,000/-
8	Wooden Sofa Set (full set)	1	32,000/-
9	Wooden Bed King Size		30,000/-
10	Wooden Bed Single	4	40,000/-
11	Wooden Bed Box	1	15,000/-
12	LG Fridge (185L)	1	20,000/-
13	Whirlpool Washing Machine 15kg	1	22,000/-
15	Wooden TV Rack	1	10,000/-
16	Sony HDR-CX405 (With carry bag, usb,sd card etc)	1	70,000/-
18	Mosquito Net 1L+4M	5	10,000/-
19	Wooden Table	5	15,000/-
20	Wooden Gas Table (2 doors)	1	8000/-
21	Kitchen rack with sliding glass door(2floor)	1	15,000/-
22	Gold Earring (Local Made)	5 *	90,000/-
23	Gold Chain (Local made)	3	3,10,000/-
24	Gold Ring (Local Made)	4	92,000/-
25	Gold Bracelet (Local Made)	2	1,60,000/-
26	Syntax (500L)	3	14,000/-
27	Plastic Rack (5storey)	4	10,000/-
28	Shoe Rack (4 steps)	2	6000/-
29	Dressing Table with Full Length Mirror	1	15,000/-
30	Kids Bicycle	2	15,000/-
31	Plastic Drawer (6 cabins)	1	7000/-
32	Wooden Drawer (4 Cabins)	2	15,000/-
33	Local Air Bags	4	6000/-
34	Blankets	10	20,000/-
35	Sleepwell Mattress King Size 1		37,000/-
36	Sleepwell Mattress Single	4	54,000/-
37	Pillows Local Made	16	5000/-
38	Kitchen Utensils		20,000/-
39	Plastic Bucket+Tub+Brite .	No.	7000/-
40	Clothing (Gents+Ladies+Kids)		50,000/-
41	Traditional Wrap-around	18	40,000/-
12	Traditional Necklace	2	50,000/-
13	Carpentry and Mechanical Tool set	1	10,000/-
14	Usha Manual Sewing Machine	1	6000/-
15	Tripod VCT 800 with Bag	1	3,000/-
16	Flower Pot (Plastic+Ceramic)	20	15,000/-

As listed above, the approximate value of our properties looted from the said quarter is estimated to be about Rs. 14, 52, 000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand) only.

I could not report the incident to the concerned Police Station due to the prevailing law and order situation.

In this regard, I pray to you to kindly take up necessary action to book the culprits involved as per law at the earliest.

Dated: Rengkai, Churachandpur 20/10 / 2023



Yours faithfully

(JOHN BANYAN SONGATE)

Shanveng, Rengkai

Churachandpur Sub-Division

Churachandpur District, Manipur

Contact No.: 8794909257